RESOLUTION # 07-06

1. S.

A Resolution to establish a longevity salary bonus for employees of Woodson County who have accrued six (6) years of service as an employee of Woodson county or more.

Whereas, the Board of County Commissioners determined that the employees of Woodson County, Kansas shall be eligible for a bonus in salary after accruing six (6) years of service or more.

Now Therefore, the Board of County Commissioners of Woodson County resolves as follows:

LONGEVITY BONUS POLICY

Every employee of Woodson County, Kansas who has accrued at least six (6) years of service as an employee of Woodson County shall be eligible for a bonus in salary. Said bonus shall be a Fifty dollar base bonus (\$50.00) for the sixth year of employment. For each additional year of employment following the sixth year, each employee so qualifying shall be eligible for an additional Ten dollars (\$10.00) for each additional year of employment added to the initial Fifty dollar (\$50.00) base bonus designated in the following chart:

YEAR	BONUS	YEAR	BONUS
1	\$0.00	2	\$0.00
3	\$0.00	4	\$0.00
5	\$0.00	6	\$50.00
7	\$60.00	8	\$70.00
9	\$80.00	10	\$90.00
11	\$100.00	12	\$110.00
13	\$120.00	14	\$130.00
15	\$140.00	16	\$150.00
17	\$160.00	18	\$170.00
19	\$180.00	20	\$190.00
21	\$200.00	22	\$210.00
23	\$220.00	24	\$230.00
25	\$240.00	26	\$250.00
27	\$260.00	28	\$270.00
29	\$280.00	30	\$290.00
31	\$300.00	32	\$310.00
33	\$320.00	34	\$330.00
35	\$340.00	36	\$350.00
37	\$360.00	38	\$370.00
39	\$380.00	40	\$390.00

This resolution shall take effect and be in force from the pay period ending June 26, 2007.

Gwendolyn B. Martin, Chair

Karl D. Allen, Commissioner

Trent Forsyth, Commissioner

Witness:

۰.

Shelley A. Stuber County Clerk